Suite 401 DNA Building
238 Archbishop Flores St.
Hagatfia, Guam 96910

FAX

Ms. Claudia S. Acfalle
Chief Procurement Officer ..
General Services Agency Benjamin J.F. Cruz
Department of Administration From: | Public Audltqr .
148 Route 1 Marine Drive Office of Public Accountability

Piti, Guam 96915

Phone; (671) 475-1707
To: Fax: (671) 475-1727/472-4217

Mr. Matthew Wolff, Esq.

Office of the Attorney General of Guam
Solicitor’s Division

590 S. Marine Corps Drive, Ste, 802
Tamuning, Guam, 96913

Fax: (671) 472-2493

Pages: | 3 (including cover page)

Mr, Thomas J. Fisher, Esq.
Guam Medical Referral Service Date: May 27, 2020

Suite 101, Dela Corte Building
CC: 167 Marine Corps Dive

E;gamﬁ;’é %‘)ﬁ?ﬁf&oﬁ Phone: | (671) 475-0390 x. 208
one: N Fax: 671) 472-7951
Fax: (671) 472-2886 ax (©71)
Re: OPA-PA-20-002 Scheduling Order
[ For Review [ Please Comment v Please Reply [ Please Recycle

Comments:

Please acknowledge receipt of this transmittal by re-sending this cover page along with your firm or agency’s receipt stamp,

date, and initials of receiver.

Thank vou,
Jerrick Hernandez, Aunditor

jhernandez @ guamopa.com

This facsimile transmission and accompanying documents may contain confidential or privileged information, If you are
not the intended recipient of this fax transmission, please call our office and notify us immediately. Do not distribute or
disclose the contents to anyone, Thank you,



oo ~1 O Lh

D

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28

PROCUREMENT APPEALS
TERRITORY OF GUAM

) Appeal No: OPA-PA-20-002
In the Appeal of )

)
Guam Medical Referral Service, ) SCHEDULING ORDER

Appellant. )

)

To:  Purchasing Agency:

General Services Agency

C/O Matthew E. Wolff, Esq.

Assistant Attorney General

Office of the Attorney General of Guam
590 S. Marine Corps Drive, Suite 706
Tamuning, Guam, 96913

Facsimile: (671) 472-2493

Appellant:

Guam Medical Referral Service
C/O Thomas Fisher :
Suite 102, Dela Corte Building
167 Marine Corps. Drive
Hagatna, Guam 26910

Phone: (671) 477-4676

Fax (671) 472-2886

THIS MATTER, came before the Public Auditor for a Status Conference on May 27,

2020. The Purchasing Agency was represented by its Counsel of Record, Assistant Attorney

General MATTHEW WOLFF, Esq., and Institutional Representatives, General Services Agency

Counsel ROBERT KONO, and Buyer II CHRISTINE TEDTAOTAOQO. The Appellant was

represented by its Counsel of Record and Institutional Representative, Attorney THOMAS

FISHER, Esq.

After hearing the arguments of the parties and for good cause shown, the Public Auditor

hereby ORDERS the following;




oo =1 v W B W o

O

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28

Opposition to Motions
Deadline:

Reply to Opposition:
Motion Hearing:

Filing Deadline for
Hearing Materials:

Filing Deadline for
Hearing Briefs:

Hearing Date:

Filing Deadline for
Brief RE Remedies:

June 3, 2020 at 5:00 P.M.
June 8, 2020 at 5:00 P.M.

June 9, 2020 at 10:00 A.M.

June 17, 2020 at 5:00 P.M.

Parties shall file and serve on the other parties, no later than
this date and time, their respective Witness Lists, Exhibit
Lists with four copies of all exhibits, Admissions of Fact and
List of Issues which require evidence or arguments to be
presented at the hearing. The Appellant’s Exhibits shall be
marked with corresponding and sequential numbers. The
Purchasing Agency’s Exhibits shall be marked with
corresponding and sequential capital letters of the alphabet.
The Parties may file stipulated joint witness, exhibit, and
issues lists, and admissions of fact in lieu of filing such
documents separately. The term “Exhibit List” as used in this
paragraph refers to exhibits that any party will present to a
witness for testimonial purposes during the hearing in this
matter.

June 22, 2020 at 5:00 P.M,

The Parties shall file and serve on the other parties, their
Hearing Briefs summarizing their arguments concerning
contested issues no later than this date and time.

June 23, 2020 at 10:00 A M.,

The Hearing will proceed in the following order: (1)
Opening Statements of the Parties; (2) Appellant’s Case in
Chief; (3) The Purchasing Agency’s Case in Chief; (4)
Closing Arguments of the Parties,

June 30, 2020 at 5:00 P.M.

The Parties may, but are not required to, file and serve on the
other parties, additional briefs on the issue of Remedies no
later than this date and time,

SO ORDERED this 27™ day of May 2020 by:

—

/

Benj J/F. Cruz ./ u
lic A itor of Gua;




9503547900 P.01/01

TRANSACTION REPORT
MAY/27/2020/WED 11:06 AM

BROADCAST
DATE START T.|RECEIVER COM.TIMFE|PAGE | TYPE/NCTE FILE
MAY/27 10:43AM (4751727 0:02:43 3 |MEMCRY OK ECHM 0567001
10:44AM | 4724217 Q:04:09 MEMOCRY BUSY 0567002
10:46AM | 4722493 0:01:11 3 |MEMORY OX SG3 0567003
10:47AM| 4722886 0:00:47 3 JMEMCRY OX 5G3 0567004
TOTAL 0:08:50 9

TRANSMISSION ERROR OCCURRED AT SOME RECEIVERS.
PLEASE GIVE THIS TRANSACTION REPORT TO SENDER.

Suite: 401 DNA Building ¢ k3
238 Archbishop Flores St, g ;
Hagfitfia, Guamn, 96910 L ¥

FAX

Ms. Clandia §. Acfalle
Chief Procorement Officer L
General Services Agency Benjamin J.E. Croz
Department of Administcation From: | Public Auditor

148 Routa [ Marine Drive Qffice of Public Accountability
Piti, Guam 96915

Phene: (671) 473-1707

Toi Fax: (671) 475-1727/472-4217

My, Matthew Wolff, Exy.

Qffice of the Attorney General of Guam . ‘
Solicltor's Division Pages: | 3 (including cover page)
390 8, Marine Cotps Drive, Ste, 802
Tamuping, Guam, 56913

Fax: (671) 472-2493

Mr. Thomas J. Fisher, ¥sq.
Guam Medical Referral Service Datet May 27, 2020
Enite 101, Dela Corte Building
CC: | 167 Marine Corpe Dive

Hagatna. Guam 96310 Phone: | (671)475-0290 x, 208

Fhone: (671) £77-4676 . :
Pax: (671) 472-2886 Faxe | (O7TD 4727951

Ret OPA-T'A-20-002 Schedullng Ordet

[ Fur Review O Pleage Comment v Please Reply [ Please Recyele

Comments:

Plesse acknowledge receipt of this transmitta? by re-sending this cover page along with your firm or agency's receipt stamp,
date, and initials of receiver.

Thank you,
Jerzick. Hernandez, Aunditor
jhernandez@® guamopa.com

This facsimile lransmission and accompanying documents may contain confidenttal or privileged information, ¥ you are
zot the intended recipient of this fax tranamission, please call our office and netify us immediately, Do net distcbute or
disclose the contents to anyone, Thank you, i




