Suite 401 DNA Building 238 Archbishop Flores St. Hagåtña, Guam 96910



# **FAX**

To:	Ms. Claudia S. Acfalle Chief Procurement Officer General Services Agency Department of Administration 148 Route 1 Marine Drive Piti, Guam 96915 Phone: (671) 475-1707 Fax: (671) 475-1727/472-4217  Mr. Matthew Wolff, Esq. Office of the Attorney General of Guam Solicitor's Division 590 S. Marine Corps Drive, Ste. 802 Tamuning, Guam, 96913 Fax: (671) 472-2493		From:	Public A	n J.F. Cruz uditor Public Accountability
			Pages:	3 (including cover page)	
CC:	Mr. Thomas J. Fisher, Esq. Guam Medical Referral Service Suite 101, Dela Corte Building 167 Marine Corps Dive Hagatna, Guam 96910 Phone: (671) 477-4676 Fax: (671) 472-2886		Date:	May 27, 2020	
CC:			Phone: Fax:	(671) 475-0390 x. 208 (671) 472-7951	
Re:	OPA-PA-20-002 Scheo	duling Order	·		
	□ For Review	☐ Please Comment	✓ Pleas	se Reply	□ Please Recycle
Comm	ents:				
	acknowledge receipt of t	his transmittal by re-sending	this cover pa	age along w	rith your firm or agency's receipt stamp,
				Thank you	,
				Jerrick Her	nandez, Auditor
				<u>jhernandez</u>	@guamopa.com

This facsimile transmission and accompanying documents may contain confidential or privileged information. If you are not the intended recipient of this fax transmission, please call our office and notify us immediately. Do not distribute or disclose the contents to anyone. Thank you.



## BEFORE THE PUBLIC AUDITOR PROCUREMENT APPEALS TERRITORY OF GUAM

In the Appeal of

Guam Medical Referral Service, Appellant. Appeal No: OPA-PA-20-002

**SCHEDULING ORDER** 

1

2

3

4.

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

To: Purchasing Agency:

General Services Agency C/O Matthew E. Wolff, Esq.

Assistant Attorney General

Office of the Attorney General of Guam

590 S. Marine Corps Drive, Suite 706

Tamuning, Guam, 96913 Facsimile: (671) 472-2493

Fax (671) 472-2886

Appellant:

Guam Medical Referral Service C/O Thomas Fisher Suite 102, Dela Corte Building 167 Marine Corps. Drive Hagatna, Guam 96910 Phone: (671) 477-4676

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

27

THIS MATTER, came before the Public Auditor for a Status Conference on May 27, 2020. The Purchasing Agency was represented by its Counsel of Record, Assistant Attorney

, constant a secondary

General MATTHEW WOLFF, Esq., and Institutional Representatives, General Services Agency

Counsel ROBERT KONO, and Buyer II CHRISTINE TEDTAOTAO. The Appellant was

represented by its Counsel of Record and Institutional Representative, Attorney THOMAS

26 FISHER, Esq.

After hearing the arguments of the parties and for good cause shown, the Public Auditor

hereby ORDERS the following:

1 2	Opposition to Motions Deadline:	June 3, 2020 at 5:00 P.M.
3	Reply to Opposition:	June 8, 2020 at 5:00 P.M.
4	Motion Hearing:	June 9, 2020 at 10:00 A.M.
5	Filing Deadline for	
6	Hearing Materials:	June 17, 2020 at 5:00 P.M. Parties shall file and serve on the other parties, no later than
7		this date and time, their respective Witness Lists, Exhibit
8		Lists with four copies of all exhibits, Admissions of Fact and List of Issues which require evidence or arguments to be presented at the hearing. The Appellant's Exhibits shall be
9		marked with corresponding and sequential numbers. The Purchasing Agency's Exhibits shall be marked with
11		corresponding and sequential capital letters of the alphabet. The Parties may file stipulated joint witness, exhibit, and
12		issues lists, and admissions of fact in lieu of filing such documents separately. The term "Exhibit List" as used in this
13		paragraph refers to exhibits that any party will present to a witness for testimonial purposes during the hearing in this
14		matter.
15	Filing Deadline for	
16	Hearing Briefs:	June 22, 2020 at 5:00 P.M.  The Parties shall file and serve on the other parties, their Hearing Briefs summarizing their arguments concerning
17		contested issues no later than this date and time.
18	Hearing Date:	June 23, 2020 at 10:00 A.M.
19		The Hearing will proceed in the following order: (1) Opening Statements of the Parties; (2) Appellant's Case in
<ul><li>20</li><li>21</li></ul>		Chief; (3) The Purchasing Agency's Case in Chief; (4) Closing Arguments of the Parties.
	Filing Deadline for	
22	Brief RE Remedies:	June 30, 2020 at 5:00 P.M.
23		The Parties may, but are not required to, file and serve on the other parties, additional briefs on the issue of Remedies no
24		later than this date and time.
<ul><li>25</li><li>26</li></ul>	SO ORDERED this 27th day of Ma	y 2020 by:
27		Can for the second
28		Benjamin J. F. Cruz Public Auditor of Guam
-		

### TRANSACTION REPORT

#### MAY/27/2020/WED 11:06 AM

#### BROADCAST

TOTA	AL		0:08:50		9			
	10:47AM	4722886	0:00:47	3	MEMORY	OK	SG3	0567004
	10:46AM	4722493	0:01:11	3	MEMORY	OK	SG3	0567003
	10:44AM	4724217	0:04:09	<u> </u>	MEMORY	BUSY		0567002
MAY/27	10:43AM	4751727	0:02:43	3	MEMORY	OK	ECM	0567001
DATE	START T.	RECEIVER	COM. TIME	PAGE	TYPE/NO	TE		FILE

TRANSMISSION ERROR OCCURRED AT SOME RECEIVERS. PLEASE GIVE THIS TRANSACTION REPORT TO SENDER.

> Suite 401 DNA Building 238 Archbishop Flores St. Hagåtña, Guam 96910



# FΔX

Chief I Genera Depart 148 Ro Piti, Gi	Ms. Claudia S. Acfalle Chief Procurement Officer General Services Agency Department of Administration 148 Route I Marine Drive Piti, Quam 96915	From	Benjamin J.F. Cruz Public Auditor Office of Public Accountability
Тоі	Phone: (671) 475-1707 Fax: (671) 475-1727/472-4217  Mr. Matthew Wolff, Esq. Office of the Attorney General of Guam Solicitor's Division 590 S. Marine Corps Drive, Ste. 802 Tamuning, Guam, 96913 Fax: (671) 472-2493	Pages:	3 (including cover page)
	Mr. Thomas J. Fisher, Esq. Guam Medical Referral Service Suite 101, Dela Corte Building	Date:	May 27, 2020
CC:	167 Marine Corps Dive Hagatna, Guam 96910 Phone: (671) 477-4676 Pax: (671) 472-2886	Phone: Fax:	(671) 475-0390 x, 208 (671) 472-7951
le:	OPA-PA-20-002 Scheduling Order		

□ For Review	☐ Please Comment	→ Please Reply	□ Please Recycle	
Comments	•••			

Please acknowledge receipt of this transmittal by re-sending this cover page along with your firm or agency's receipt stamp, date, and initials of receiver.

> Thank you, Jerrick Hernandez, Auditor jhernandez@guamopa.com

This facsimile transmission and accompanying documents may contain confidential or privileged information. If you are not the intended recipient of this fax transmission, please call our office and notify us immediately. Do not distribute or disclose the contents to anyone. Thank you,